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Status of Online Education in Central University: Students – College  

S. 
No. 

Name of the 
Department 

Number of 
Students 
enrolled in 
Department 

Number of Students 
participating in online 
education(offered by the 
Department) 

Number of 
faculties involved 
in online 
education in the 
Department 

The 
course 
for 
which 
online 
educati
on is 
not 
being 
offered 

Any issue 

 1  Education 
BElEd 1st Year-61 

BElEd 2nd Year-47 

BElEd 3rd Year-39 

BElEd 4th Year-44 

BEd 1st Year-63 

BEd 2nd Year-47 

Total- 301 
students 
 

Boys Girls 
 
301 

Boys Girls 
 
301 

 
 
17/17 

  
 
No 

  
 
Speed of 
internet 

 2  HDFE 
SEM 2 
 
SEM 4 
 
SEM 6 
 

    
50 
 
41 
 
31 

   
50 
 
41 
 
31 

 
2/2 
 
1/1 
 
1/1 

 No   

3 Sociology   264  43-50% 
Students have 
been watching 
lectures and 
documentaries 
They are 
sending 
projects and 
assignments 
through emails 

3 none no 

4 Music -Vocal  
1 Yr (P) 
2 Yr (P) 
3 Yr (P) 

  
17 
17 
22 

 

 

 
13 
14 
20 

 
04 

No Network 
Connectivity issue 
Difficulty in 
monitoring 



Music-Instrumental  
1 Yr (P) 
2 Yr (P) 
3 Yr (P) 

 
16 
13 
13 

 
15 
12 
13 

students 

5 Food Technology  
Sem 2 
Sem4(SEC+DSC) 
Sem6(SEC+DSC) 

  
47 
52 
52 

  
47 
52 
52 

 
1 
2 
2 

No  

6 Geography 
BA (H) Geo. 
I Year 
II Year  
Prog. 
IYear 
II Year 
III Year 
SEC Prog. 
Ii Year 
III Year   

 
 
 

 
 
52 
43 
 
63 
54 
44 
 
36 
24 

  
Almost all of 
them. 

 
 
6 

No  

7 

Philosophy 0 303 0 150 8 NA 

Students are not 
ready for live 
video class as 
there is a problem 
of network issue 
in their areas. 
They have limited 
data packs. They 
are demanding 
pdf. They are 
happy with 
departmental 
whatsapp group. 
 

8 Hindi 

 

NA 

 

1162 NA 1162 16/16 NA No 

9 Economics  
BA (Hons) Ec II Sem 
BA (Hons) Ec IV Sem 
BA (Hons) Ec VI Sem 
BA (P) Ec DSC II Sem 
BA (P) EcDSC IV Sem 
BA (P) Ec DSCVI Sem 
GE   Courses II Sem 
GE Courses IV Sem 
SEC BA (P) IV Sem 
SEC BA (P) IV Sem 

GE BA/BCom VI 

 

 

 
93 
29 
25 
137 
81 
73 
132 
130 
48 
24 
131 

  
93 
29 
25 
137 
81 
73 
132 
130 
48 
24 
131 

 
4 
6 
6 
3 
3 
3 
5 
5 
2 
2 
6 

No  

10 Sanskrit 
First Year 

    
57 

 
4 

No Network 



BA(H) 30+1 
BA(P) 44 
GE 21 
 
Second Year 
BA(H) 32 
BA(P) 26 
GE 11 
 
Third Year 
BA(H) 32 
BA(P) 25 
SEC 13 

 96 

 

69 

 

 

70 

 
 
 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
 
 
42 

 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
4 
 

Problem 

11 Physical Education 
1st year - 49 
2nd year - 59 
B.El.ed – 47 

 
 

 
49 
59 
47 

  
49 
59 
47 

 
2 

NA  

12 Commerce N.A   566  N.A  566  17/17  N.A  NO 

13 History  718  718 12/12 NA NA 

14 English 
Hons. 
BA/B.Com 
AECC 
GE 
SEC 
 

  
101 
495 
685 
199 
127 
 

 

  
66% 
65% 
52 
74 
75 

 

 

15 

NA For students 
- Lack of device 
(mobile/computer) 
- Insufficient data 
- Connectivity 
problems 
- Lack of private space 
in homes to do 
undisturbed work 
For teachers 
- Unavailability of 
education platforms 
provided and paid for 
by the university 
- Lack of training in 
using online 
education platforms 
- Connectivity 
problems 

15 Computer Science 
B.Sc.(H) I yr 
B.Sc.(H) II yr 
B.Sc.(H) III yr 
 
BA(P) CA I yr 
BA(P) CA II yr 
BA(P) CA III Iyr 
 
GE 

  
43 
48 
57 
 
30 
37 
32 
 
112 

  
43 
44 
55 
 
29 
37 
32 
 
112 

12/12 No For students 
- Lack of computer. As 
students do not have 
laptops/computer, 
they are not able to 
implement practical at 
home 
- Connectivity 
problems because of 
this many students are 
not able to join or they 
get disconnected 
many times during the 
session and loose the 
track during the 
session  
 
For teachers 
- Connectivity 
problems 
- Taking feedback from 
students 
-understanding their 



level of grasping the 
concept 

16  Applied Psy (H) 
  GE 

 NA  120 
119 

 NA 120 
119 

  8 
4 

None  

17 Political Sc 
 Hons 
B.A. Prog. 
 

  
288 
530 

  
280 
500 

17 (Inc.3 Guest 
Teachers) 
Faculty members 
are using 
different 
platforms to 
provide online 
education. 
Few of them are: 
Google 
Class, Zoom APP, 
YouTube, 
WhatsApp, 
Gmail, etc. 
Not only All the 
teachers 
are available to 
their 
allotted class 
timing but 

 The students of 
the department are 
facing problems 
in handling and 
adapting to 
technologies and 
problems of slow 
internet. Issues are 
also reported on 
internet 
connection and 
limits of internet 
data. 

18 Environmental 
Studies 

 633  633 04 NA No 

19 Mathematics  
Maths(H) 
II Sem 
IV Sem  
VI Sem 
Prog. 
II Sem. 
IV Sem 
VI Sem 
GE 
II Sem 
IV Sem 
BELED 
II Year 
III Year  

  
 
56 
72 
41 
 
31 
31 
12 
 
81 
68 
 
13 
14 

  
 
56 
72 
41 
 
31 
31 
12 
 
81 
68 
 
13 
14 

 
12 

 . 1. Internet Speed 
and connectivity is a 
very big challenge in 
conducting online 
classes. 
2. Students living in 
Remote area have 
no internet 
accessibility. 
3. Many students 
who were living in 
PG 
accommodations 
have gone to their 
hometowns and 
closure of internet 
cafes due to 
lockdown is a 
problem 
 

1           

 


