

Shyama Prasad Mukherji College

Status of Online Education in Central University: Students – College

S. No.	Name of the Department	Number of Students enrolled in Department		Number of Students participating in online education(offered by the Department)		Number of faculties involved in online education in the Department	The course for which online education is not being offered	Any issue
1	Education BEIEd 1 st Year-61 BEIEd 2 nd Year-47 BEIEd 3 rd Year-39 BEIEd 4 th Year-44 BEd 1 st Year-63 BEd 2 nd Year-47 Total- 301 students	Boys	Girls	Boys	Girls	17/17	No	Speed of internet
2	HDFE SEM 2 SEM 4 SEM 6		50		50	2/2	No	
3	Sociology		264		43-50% Students have been watching lectures and documentaries They are sending projects and assignments through emails	3	none	no
4	Music -Vocal 1 Yr (P) 2 Yr (P) 3 Yr (P)		17		13 14 20	04	No	Network Connectivity issue Difficulty in monitoring

	Music-Instrumental 1 Yr (P) 2 Yr (P) 3 Yr (P)		16 13 13		15 12 13			students
5	Food Technology Sem 2 Sem4(SEC+DSC) Sem6(SEC+DSC)		47 52 52		47 52 52	1 2 2	No	
6	Geography BA (H) Geo. I Year II Year Prog. IYear II Year III Year SEC Prog. Ii Year III Year		52 43 63 54 44 36 24		Almost all of them.	6	No	
7	Philosophy	0	303	0	150	8	NA	Students are not ready for live video class as there is a problem of network issue in their areas. They have limited data packs. They are demanding pdf. They are happy with departmental whatsapp group.
8	Hindi	NA	1162	NA	1162	16/16	NA	No
9	Economics BA (Hons) Ec II Sem BA (Hons) Ec IV Sem BA (Hons) Ec VI Sem BA (P) Ec DSC II Sem BA (P) EcDSC IV Sem BA (P) Ec DSCVI Sem GE Courses II Sem GE Courses IV Sem SEC BA (P) IV Sem SEC BA (P) IV Sem GE BA/BCom VI		93 29 25 137 81 73 132 130 48 24 131		93 29 25 137 81 73 132 130 48 24 131	4 6 6 3 3 3 5 5 2 2 6	No	
10	Sanskrit First Year				57	4	No	Network

	BA(H) 30+1 BA(P) 44 GE 21 Second Year BA(H) 32 BA(P) 26 GE 11 Third Year BA(H) 32 BA(P) 25 SEC 13		96 69 70		40 42 4			Problem
11	Physical Education 1st year - 49 2nd year - 59 B.Ed.ed – 47		49 59 47		49 59 47	2	NA	
12	Commerce	N.A	566	N.A	566	17/17	N.A	NO
13	History		718		718	12/12	NA	NA
14	English Hons. BA/B.Com AECC GE SEC		101 495 685 199 127		66% 65% 52 74 75	15	NA	For students - Lack of device (mobile/computer) - Insufficient data - Connectivity problems - Lack of private space in homes to do undisturbed work For teachers - Unavailability of education platforms provided and paid for by the university - Lack of training in using online education platforms - Connectivity problems
15	Computer Science B.Sc.(H) I yr B.Sc.(H) II yr B.Sc.(H) III yr BA(P) CA I yr BA(P) CA II yr BA(P) CA III yr GE		43 48 57 30 37 32 112		43 44 55 29 37 32 112	12/12	No	For students - Lack of computer. As students do not have laptops/computer, they are not able to implement practical at home - Connectivity problems because of this many students are not able to join or they get disconnected many times during the session and loose the track during the session For teachers - Connectivity problems - Taking feedback from students -understanding their

								level of grasping the concept
16	Applied Psy (H) GE	NA	120 119	NA	120 119	8 4	None	
17	Political Sc Hons B.A. Prog.		288 530		280 500	17 (Inc. 3 Guest Teachers) Faculty members are using different platforms to provide online education. Few of them are: Google Class, Zoom APP, YouTube, WhatsApp, Gmail, etc. Not only All the teachers are available to their allotted class timing but		The students of the department are facing problems in handling and adapting to technologies and problems of slow internet. Issues are also reported on internet connection and limits of internet data.
18	Environmental Studies		633		633	04	NA	No
19	Mathematics Maths(H) II Sem IV Sem VI Sem Prog. II Sem. IV Sem VI Sem GE II Sem IV Sem BELED II Year III Year		56 72 41 31 31 12 81 68 13 14		56 72 41 31 31 12 81 68 13 14	12		. 1. Internet Speed and connectivity is a very big challenge in conducting online classes. 2. Students living in Remote area have no internet accessibility. 3. Many students who were living in PG accommodations have gone to their hometowns and closure of internet cafes due to lockdown is a problem